

THE VIRGIN ISLANDS WATER & POWER AUTHORITY CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS NEWS RELEASE

(340) 774-3552 • communications@viwapa.vi / www.viwapa.vi

March 26, 2024

Authority's Online Payment System Maintenance Beginning March 29th

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS – The Virgin Islands Water and Power Authority ("WAPA" or "Authority") would like to inform the public that its online payment platform will be unavailable from Friday, March 29th at 4:00 p.m. until Monday, April 1st at 8:00 a.m. for scheduled system maintenance.

Electronic payments will not be accepted via the website or at WAPA's customer service locations as they will be closed from Thursday to Monday in observation of the Easter holiday.

The Authority thanks the public for its understanding.

###

About WAPA: The Virgin Islands Water and Power Authority is an autonomous agency of the Virgin Islands Government which produces and distributes electricity and drinking water to residential and commercial customers in the territory. WAPA was created by the Fifth Legislature of the Virgin Islands in 1964 through Act No. 1248. Today, WAPA generates electrical power at production plants on St. Thomas and St. Croix and distributes electrical service through smart grids to customers on St. Thomas, St. Croix, St. John, Hassel Island, and Water Island. Potable water is distributed to almost 13,000 customers through water lines and standpipes. WAPA also has the responsibility of installing and maintaining streetlights.

(340) 774-3552 (STT/STJ) • (340) 773-2250 (STX) | 🔽 Virgin Islands Water and Power Authority | 🕎 @VIWAPA